-A-
Abouelseoud, Kristen………………………………………………586/258-6945
30019 Manhattan St, St Clair Shores, MI 48082
Connor, Griffin
Khenders87@gmail.com

Ambe, Rose……………………………………………………………..313/303-4272
19361 Lamplighter Trl, Macomb, MI 48044
Ethan Ngwa
Manefor07@hotmail.com

Anderson, Jeff & Mary…………………….586/329-9210; 586/610-3098
43189 Sinnamon Dr, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
Kent
fringepackmule@yahoo.com, marshmucker48038@yahoo.com

Ansley, Jon………………………………………………………………586/791-6101
15721 Grooms Ct, Clinton Twp, MI 48035
Adjutant15@yahoo.com

Armstrong, Brad & Jeanette ……………………………………616/822-6528
51761 Leshan Dr, Chesterfield, MI 48047
Ashley, Anna, Lindsey
Jeanettearmst84@gmail.com

Armstrong, Judi……………………………………………………….586/557-3203
1099 Chippewa St, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
Judirae49@gmail.com

-B-
Baker, Beth……………………………………………………………..586/260-0803
39 Englewood St, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
Motherbear56@hotmail.com



Ball, Christian & Mary……………………………………………..248/912-5468
1660 Winthrop, Bloomfield Twp, MI 48302
Isaac, Quinn
Ball.christian1@yahoo.com, maryball90@yahoo.com

Ball, Michael & Becky………………………586/243-0791; 586/243-0792
47324 Valley Forge, Macomb, MI 48044
duckies@flash.net

Ball, Sara………………………………………………………………….586/703-0439
47324 Valley Forge, Macomb, MI 48044
Samb05@hotmail.com

Bannow, Claren ………………………………………………………586/468-5618
43163 W Kirkwood Dr, Clinton Twp, MI 48038

Barello, Gary & Linda ………………………………………………586/419-2099
29113 Elmwood Ct, Saint Clair Shores, MI 48081
lbarello@wowway.com, barello469@gmail.com

Barta, Liz …………………………………………………………………586/286-1409
16153 Wrotham Ct, Clinton Twp, MI 48038

Bittner, Bill ..……………………………………………………………586/909-4150
147 N River Ct, Apt 614, Mount Clemens, MI 48043

Black, Irma …..…………………………………………………………586/716-7042
33875 Kiely Dr, Rm103, Chesterfield, MI 48047

Blair, Mark & Cheryl .………………………………………………586/675-4784
39653 Litke Ct, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
mark@mbsecured.com

Bowen, Sally ..…………………………………………………………586/477-0195
36612 Winterset Dr, Clinton Twp, MI 48035


-C-
Cameron, Kimberly ………………………………………………..586/948-8666
43281 Carlyle Pl, Apt 602, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
Kimcameron900@gmail.com

Capen, Terry ………………………………………………………….586/949-6747
51520 Mitchell Dr, Chesterfield, MI 48047
capenjt@sbcglobal.net

Chapp, Diane ………………………………………………………….586/243-3225
17630 E Kirkwood Dr, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
dianechapp@yahoo.com

Cook, Carol …………………………………………………………….586/945-8844
36732 Chene Dr, Sterling Heights, MI 48310
Dancing_carol@yahoo.com

Courtney, Wayne & Anne…………………586/747-6819;586/747-6802
45383 Diamond Pond Dr, Macomb, MI 48044
Deacon29@gmail.com, annecourtney23@gmail.com

Cynowa, Gary & Gloria ….…………………586/291-0399;586/291-0625
45451 Fielding St, Macomb, MI 48042
gcynowa@comcast.net; glocynowa@comcast.net

-D-
Daniel, Cheryl ……………………………………………………….586/747-1302
30602 Eleanor Ct, Chesterfield, MI 48051
dcdaniel@sbcglobal.net

David, Arlene ………………………………………………………….586/212-5365
1060 Roslyn St, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
arlenegdavid@yahoo.com

Delargey, Martha ……………………………………………………586/904-4213
39959 Renville Ct, Sterling Heights, MI 48313
Delargey.mrw@sbcglobal.net

Deuel, Tom & Beth …………………………………………………586/747-3061
269 Carlson St, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
Tdeuel1@gmail.com, scottishharp@hotmail.com

Dixon, Glenn & Pam ……………………………………………….586/854-0502
33871 Walter St, Clinton Twp, MI 48035
Gledix58@yahoo.com

Doherty, Debra …………………………….………………………..586/463-5632
18821 Woods Dr W, Clinton Twp, MI 48036
dadaddoh@yahoo.com

Donohue, Kathy …………………………………………………….586/321-0370
29041 Thistle Ln, Harrison Twp, MI 48045
kdonohue714@gmail.com

Douglas, Christian …………………………………………………..231/350-3104
27 Dickerson St Unit A, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
Christiandouglas1968@gmail.com

DuChene, Diana ……………………………………………….…….586/792-4485
24650 Murray St, Harrison Twp, MI 48045
dianaduchene@gmail.com

Dugdale, Martha & Peter ……………………..………………..586/463-6906
42851 Little Rd, Clinton Twp, MI 48036
2madphd@gmail.com

Duggan, Tim & Celeste ………………………….………………..719/439-3716
20469 Damask Cir. Clinton Twp, MI 48038
duggancg@gmail.com

-E-
Edmiston, Art ………………………………………………………….586/469-0033
38747 Harper Ave, Clinton Twp, MI 48036

Emerick, Jenny ……………………………………………………….586/468-5664
236 Wellington Cres, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
emerickjenny@gmail.com

Emerick, Lou …….…………………………………………………….586/665-0142
38600 Radde St, Clinton Twp, MI 48036
Louise.emerick@gmail.com

Ethier, Mike & Jane…………………………………………………586/242-8928
38531 Shana Dr, Clinton Twp, MI 48036
jethier@comcast.net

Eveningred, Fred …………………………………………………….586/468-5518
38442 Kelmar St, Clinton Twp, MI 48036

-F-
Fisher, Tom & Martha ……………….……586/295-2657; 586/212-3228
104 Lodewyck St, Mount Clemens, Mi 48043
marthalfisher@gmail.com

Focht, Bruce & Cheryl …………………………………………….586/954-9333
37901 John P St, Clinton Twp, MI 48036
Prfbru01@yahoo.com, fochtca01@gmail.com

Ford, Vivian …………………………………………………………….586/232-4489
52010 Heatherstone #44, Macomb, MI 48042
fordv@michigan.gov

Fuhs, Glenn & McMartin, Donna …………………………..586/646-0723
22065 Aberdeen Dr, Macomb, Mi 48042
Tasmin89@aim.com

Fuller, Jeff & Connie ………………………586/598-9554; 586/484-3352
38720 Venetian Dr, Harrison Twp, MI 48045
zhfuller@comcast.net


Fuller, Zach ……………………………………………………………586/612-3704
38720 Venetian Dr, Harrison Twp, MI 48045

-G-
Geer, Gary & Stephanie …………………………………………586/716-3927
52760 Base St, New Baltimore, MI 48047
Jessica, Julia
gnsgeer@aol.com, gnsgeer@gmail.com

Glassford, Karrie …………………………………………………..586/201-7810
8963 Big Hand Rd, Columbus, MI 48063
karrieglassford@yahoo.com

Guldemond, Ann & Bob ………………………………………586/665-2202
7249 Flamingo St, Clay MI 48001
Audrina
ann@unitedbuld.com

-H-
Hadel, Terrie …………………………………………………………734/925-1567
29059 Farwell St, Chesterfield, MI 48047
hadelt@yahoo.com

Heaton, Dan & Kim …………………………586/382-4277; 586/2197137
17448 Allen St, Roseville, MI 48066
danheatonwriter@gmail.com, fpcbooks3@gmail.com

Henderson, David & Tammy ……………586/468-4247
655 Huntington St, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
Samantha, Zachary, Evelyn
David.henderson16@live.com, tamaraball11@yahoo.com

Henderson, Gary & Laura ……………..586/468-6537; 586/219-0504
147 S Highland St, Mount Clemens MI 48043
Gary_henderson@att.net, 9laura_henderson@att.net


Hickey, Kyra ……………………………………………………………586/876-0506
38895 Lakeshore Dr, Harrison Twp, MI 48045
kyrahickey@att.net

Hilton, Jerry ………………..………………………………………….586/909-2555
44003 Partridge Creek BLVD, Apt 101, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
Hilton4397@att.net

Huntington, Larry & Peggy ……..………586/929-8707; 586/463-5408
38 Moross St, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
larryhuntington@hotmail.com, peggyhuntington@gmail.com

Huttenlocher, Jim & Julie ……………………………………….586/731-2938
52660 Tuscany Grv, Shelby Twp, MI 48315
jimh@huttenlochergroup.com, Julie.huttenlocher@gmail.com

-J-
Jacobs, Judy …………………………………………………………..248/310-5973
41428 Greenspire Dr, Clinton Twp, Mi 48038
judyjacobsphd@gmail.com 

Jezak, Maribeth ………………………………………………………586/295-2146
39723 Milan St, Harrison Twp, MI 48045
jezakfamily@wideopenwest.com

Joseph, Dorothy & Tom ……………………….………………..586/530-6055
36156 Saint Clair Dr, New Baltimore, MI 48047
Mrsjoseph103099@comcast.net

Jung, Derek & Barb……………………….…586/330-9635; 586/306-6146
39930 Rager Ct, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
Kenny
jungdsl@gmail.com, jung.barb@gmail.com

-K-
Kahler, Lonnie …………………………………………………………586/791-0817
36700 Barr St, Clinton Twp, MI 48035
Kahler, Wendy ..………………………………………………………586/747-3479
36700 Barr St, Clinton Twp, MI 48035
Nicolas, Sarah Surdenick

Kelley, Ann & Bill …………………………….586/431-5412; 586/665-5090
38569 White Pine Ct, Clinton Twp, MI 48036
ammonje@yahoo.com, kelly_bill@hotmail.com

Kindt, Andy & Amy ……………………………………………….586/783-9002
14 Woolworth Ct, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
Jeff, Joe
aakindt@sbcglobal.net

Kurtz, Pam …………………………………………………………….586/731-6488
12721 Takoma Dr, Sterling Heights, MI 48313
jpk99@gmail.com

-L-
LaFata, Cyndi …………………………………………………………586/457-6921
53244 Pineridge, Chesterfield, MI 48051
Lorenzo
cgeuslafata@gmail.com

Landuyt, Judy …………………………………………………..248/608-5485
1842 Chase Dr, Rochester Hills, MI 48307
jujaale@aol.com

Lange, Patricia ……………………………………………………310/990-5888
16251 Timberview Dr, Clinton Twp, MI 48036
pcakes@earthlink.net

Lauer, Jim & Kay …………………………………………………586/206-2567
35522 Lucerne St, Clinton Twp, MI 48035

Leach, Norbert & Dorothy ………………………………….586/465-2237
37415 Devoe St, Clinton Twp, MI 48036
norbertleach0622@yahoo.com

Ledingham, Jeanne …………………………………………….586/634-2276
17766 E Kirkwood Dr, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
Jeanne.d.ledingham@gmail.com

Leitch, Ben & Beth ………………………………………………586/925-5454
43190 Sinnamon Dr, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
Logan, Aubree
shrekpf@yahoo.com, elizabethleitch@att.net

Loiselle, Julie ……………………………………………………….586/909-0515
269 Crocker Blv, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
Tyler
Jloiselle27@icloud.com

Lozen, Jay & Diana …………………………586/549-8498; 586/321-4528
39 Queen St, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
jaylozen@gmail.com, dianalozen@gmail.com

-M-
Marino-Bratke, Mary Jane ……………………………………..586/295-3960
14775 Madison Ct, Shelby Twp, MI 48315
Mjbrat75@gmail.com

Martin, Daryl & Loretta …………………………………………..586/463-2573
50 Washington St, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
ghost64dancer@yahoo.com, l_t_freeman@hotmail.com

McHugh, Gordon ………………………………….………………..586/637-9546
26589 Hunters Dr, Chesterfield, MI 48051
Gabrielle
gomchugh@yahoo.com

McKenzie, Rick & Evelyn …………………………………………586/713-1492
48212 Mallard, Chesterfield, MI 48047
ramckenzie47@gmail.com, evelyn.mckenzie@sbcglobal.net

McMillan, Duncan ………………………………………………….313/610-6000
428 Belanger St, Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236
Aynsleigh
mcmillan.duncan@gmail.com

Medley, Ron & Christy ……..…………….248/894-1814; 248/894-0197
7370 Palms Rd, Ira, MI 48023
Aireona, Bradley, Angelica, Parker
medlet@abs.misd.net, cmedley@abs.misd.net

Moore, Joe & Sue……………………………………………………586/792-7246
40853 Provencal Ct, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
joe.1948@live.com, jsrb@prodigy.net

Mundt, Jeff & Karen ……………………………………………….586/260-7110
21085 Balfour St, Clinton Twp, MI 48036
Jmundt207@gmail.com, kmundt207@gmail.com 

Murphy, Mary ………………………………………………………586/791-6326
17103 Saddleworth Ln, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
out2see@wowway.com

Murray, Jim & Nancy …………………………………………….586/463-5662
37953 Elmite St, Harrison Twp, MI 48045
janamurray@comcast.net

-N-
Nealand, John & Rev. Kathy ……………516/241-3720; 269/354-9093
27 Woolworth Ct, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
nealand7@optonline.net, revnealand05@gmail.com

Nichols, Roy …………………………………………………………..586/489-3544
17402 Utica Oaks Ln, Roseville, MI 48066
rnicl@yahoo.com



Norberg, Karen ………………………………………………………586/845-9452
39280 Cloverleaf St, Harrison Twp, MI 48045
ikenory@wowway.com

-O-
O’Mara, Barbara ….…………………………………………………586/291-6099
18344 Greenmeadow Dr, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
mizzy1125@wowway.com

Ormsby, Ellen …………………………………………………………586/438-7859
33778 Morse St, Clinton Twp, MI 48035
eorms2008@gmail.com

Orrin, Beth & Collin……………………………………………….810/210-7898
708 Shenandoah Dr, Clawson, MI 48017
Elizabethdarling2@gmail.com

-P-
Peters, Ed & Betsy ………………………………………………….586/469-0717
20810 Balinski Dr, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
epeters7@comcast.net

Pijanowski, Nora ……………………………………………………586/949-4312
46000 Fairchild Rd, Macomb, MI 48042
norajpij@yahoo.com

Politano, Pat & Irena ……………………………………………..810/334-5277
1153 Harvard Rd, Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230
patrickpolitano@yahoo.com, irenapolitano@gmail.com

Portlance, Jerrilyn …………………………………………………..586/463-7267
37573 Devoe St, Clinton Twp, MI 48036
j_ portlance03@hotmail.com

Purvis, Jeanne …………………………………………………………586/468-7832
105 N River Rd, Apt 106c, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
jepbp@comcast.net

-R-
Reid, Doug & Caroline ……………………………………………586/469-4855
38652 Sycamore Meadow Dr, Clinton Twp, MI 48036
Dgreid3@comcast.net, creidabc@comcast.net

Remejes, Ken ………………………………………………………….586/610-6656
53 Eastman St, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
remejesc@aol.com

Rood, Arlene ………………………………………………………….586/468-7274
37655 Huron Pointe Dr, Harrison Twp, MI 48045
amrood512@wowway.com , 586/295-6068

Rood, Lisa ……………………………………………………………….586/791-4329
21251 Danbury St, Clinton Twp, MI 48035
Lisa.rood@yahoo.com, 586/253-5196

Runnels, Dick & Roz ………………………………………………586/567-0798
19370 Linwood Dr, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
run1936@icloud.com, rozrun@gmail.com

-S-
Schmidt, Ken & Debra ………….…………586/246-2076, 586/747-1294
26111 Fairwood Dr, Chesterfield, MI 48051
khschmidt@att.net, dlschmidt21@att.net

Siegel, Tim & Lynn …………………………………………………586/566-5556
45590 Meadows Sq, Macomb, MI 48044
tsiegel@prodigy.net, lsiegel@live.net

Silvonen, Linda ……………………………………………………..586/662-8803
26501 S River Rd, Harrison Twp, MI 48045
ljsilvonen@gmail.com



Sims, Matt & Julie …………………………………………………586/808-8118
54577 Beacon Cove Circle, New Baltimore, MI 48047
Molly
msims2001@yahoo.com, jules7506@yahoo.com

Slocum, Steve ………………………………………………………586/291-9432
18344 Greenmeadow Dr, Clinton Twp, MI 48038
saslocum@wowway.com

Smith, Bruce …………………………………………………………586/648-7500
33875 Kelly Dr, Apt 606, Chesterfield, MI 48047
bsmith5144@aol.com

Spier, Bob ………………………………………………………………586/949-2507
23937 21 Mile Rd, Macomb, MI 48042

Spier, Michael ………………………………………………………...586-551-8254
23833 Ronita Dr, Macomb, MI 48042

Surdenik, Paul ………………………………………………………586/747-3479
Nicolas, Sarah

Sybrandy, Bob & Miriam ……………………………………….517/285-3104
50831 Raintree Cir, Chesterfield, MI 48047
mrsybrandy@yahoo.com

-U-
Ullrich, Mimi …………………………………………………………..586/838-0014
41005 Rose Ln, Clinton Twp, MI 48036
mimiullrich47@gmail.com

Ullrich, Rebecca ……………………………………………………..586/625-2401
41005 Rose Ln, Clinton Twp, MI 48036
Landen Nivelt
signgirl355@yahoo.com


-V-
Ventimiglia, Nancy ………………………………………………….586/792-0860
20141 Woodward St, Clinton Twp, MI 48035

-W-
Wainio, Beverly ………………………………………………………586/838-9290
21748 E 11 Mile Rd, Saint Clair Shores, MI 48081
bvrlwn213@gmail.com

Wheaton, Christine …………………………………………………586/945-2909
11290 Dunn Rd, Riley, MI 48041
caliamarie_01@hotmail.com

Wheaton, Elizabeth ………………………………………………..586/945-5842
11290 Dunn Rd, Riley, MI 48041
wheateliz@gmail.com

Wilson, Bob & Karen ………………………………………………586/822-1987
51563 Stern Lane, Chesterfield, Mi 48051
wilsonrk44@yahoo.com

Wilson, Nancy ………………………………………………………..586/822-5888
35573 Stillmeadow Ln, Clinton Twp, MI 48035
njw1228@comcast.net

Wray, Barbara…………………………………………………………586/465-4067
21 S Highland, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
Laura

-Y-
Yaeck, Peggy …………………………………………………………..586/469-4277
34720 24 Mile Rd, Chesterfield, MI 48047

Young, Richard ……………………………………………………….586/463-9049
1480 Warrington St, Mount Clemens, MI 48043
youngrichaf@hotmail.com

